10

1"

12;‘

13|
14
151

16}
17‘
18
19
20
21
22

23

24 |

26

27

28

29

30

31
32

25|

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL
RES. NO. 37-78

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe of Arizona is presently operating the following

programs under FY-78 P.L. 93-638 service contracts with the Bureau

of Indian Affairs:

Papago Children's Home

Papago Agricultrual Services

Papago Court

Papago Enrollment

Papago JOM Education

Papago Halfway House

Papago Tribal Work Experience Program (T.W.E.P.)

Papago Education Office (Community Education); and

WHEREAS, such tribal operations have been successful and beneficial to the

Papago
WHEREAS, 25 CFR

Tribe and its people; and

Sec. 271.20 of the Federal Regulations requires that all

proposals to recontract under P.L. 93-638 be submitted to the

Tribal

Council for approval at least 120 days prior to the contract

termination; and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council does desire to recontract for provision of these

services during FY-79.

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that it does authorize

and request the Bureau of Indian Affairs to contract with the

Papago

Tribe under P.L. 93-638 regulations and procedures for the

provision of services titled:

and in

Papago Children's Home

Papago Agricultural Services

Papago Court

Papago Enrollment

Papago JOM Education

Papago Halfway House

Papago Tribal Work Experience Program (T.W.E.P.)
Papago Education Office (Community Education)

accordance with the attached work programs, staffing and




10

1]

12

13

14|

15

161

17
18
19
20

21

22

23

24

26,

26
27
28

29 |

31
32

30

PAGE TO
THE PAPAGO COUNCIL
RES. NO. 38-78

budget requests.

BE IT FURTHER RESQOLVED that Mr. Cecil Williams, Chairman or in his absence,
Mr. Max Norris, Vice-Chairman, or Mr. Vincent Crawford, treasures
is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute these contracts and
any amendments thereto for the duration of the contracts.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the duration of these contracts shall be from
October 1, 1978 to September 30, 1979, but may be extended by
mutual agreement of both parties.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 7
day of July 1978, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote

of 1065 for; 0 against; 0 not voting; and _2 absent, pursuant to
authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (a) of Article V of the
Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the
Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on
Jnauary 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48
Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the Secretary of
Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment by the Papago
Council.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

CEC . Chafrman
ATTEST:

Qret
MARY JAME HARCHO, Secretary

. DATE . /0, /278
N. Superintendent J ’

Papago Agency




[STRICTS

AL L AT A LA T X

REPRESENTATIVES

ATE OF MEETING:

July 7, 1978

RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE NO.: =85 B7-78

NO. OF VOTES

_FOR

AGAINST.

. . wt t; .
NOoT

VOTING  ABSENI.

{BOQUIVARI

143

Edwand N. Kisto -
{Joann Gareda)
"Louds Harvey, Sh.
(Enos Francisco, Jn.)

71.5
71.5

&

X

3

3]

JUKUT KUK
161

. . Rosemary Lopez

~ {Henny Josel

{NefELe Mantin)
Hanniet Tonro

80,5
$0.5

-}

1 ACHI

108

. ”Jobcph P. Ramon

(Stephen Listo}
Simon Lopez
(Cipriano Manuet)

54;0
54.0

e

Cross Anfone

{Cdiwand J. Lopez)
weeliams Lewds, Sk,
(Juan Joe Cipriang)

23.5
23.5

ICKIWAN

86

Henny A. Ramon
{James Angea)
Edwand Masuel
{Anchie Pilene) ™

43.0
43.0

i

1STNEMO

68

'Lamando Fnancigco
(. !
Jose Manuel, Ji.

( N

34.0
34.0

-

AN LUCy
35

Jeannie Mornnis
{ - )
Ricardo M. Baptisto
{ALbert Gomez)

17.5
17.5

W XAVIER

99

Tony Felix :
(Resemanij D. Secundino)
Annofd Smith

(Caumen Mattias) -

49.5
49.5

CHUK TOAK
76

Joseph Ennigitez |
{Christain Miguel )
Ramon Campillo, Ja.
(Joann Franciscol

38.0
38.0

ELLS
139

. Mollie Gaxeda

{Jacob Lowds)
Fred Stevens
{Jacob Escalante)

69.5
69.5

IF 0IDAK

e
o5
F L.

- {Meissa Nomnis)

Vincent Maﬁuetl
( )
Nicholas Jose

51.5
51.5

i

OTALS

‘ Cecil wi]h'ams, Cﬁairma.n

1065.0

by
T

A T IR e




