## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 37-78

-	
1	WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe of Arizona is presently operating the following
2	programs under FY-78 P.L. 93-638 service contracts with the Bureau
3	of Indian Affairs:
4	- Papago Children's Home
5	- Papago Agricultrual Services
6	- Papago Court
7	- Papago Enrollment
8	- Papago JOM Education
9	- Papago Halfway House
0	- Papago Tribal Work Experience Program (T.W.E.P.)
11	- Papago Education Office (Community Education); and
12	whereas, such tribal operations have been successful and beneficial to the
13	rapago iribe and its people; and
14	WHEREAS, 25 CFR Sec. 271.20 of the Federal Regulations requires that all
15	proposals to recontract under P.L. 93-638 be submitted to the
16	Tribal Council for approval at least 120 days prior to the contract
7	termination; and
18	WHEREAS, the Papago Council does desire to recontract for provision of these
19	services during FY-79.
20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that it does authorize
21	and request the Bureau of Indian Affairs to contract with the
22	Papago Tribe under P.L. 93-638 regulations and procedures for the
23	provision of services titled:
25	- Papago Children's Home
26	- Papago Agricultural Services
27	- Papago Court
28	- Papago Enrollment
29	- Papago JOM Education
30	- Papago Halfway House
31	- Papago Tribal Work Experience Program (T.W.E.P.)
32	- Papago Education Office (Community Education)
	and in accordance with the attached work programs, staffing and

1

budget requests.

2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Mr. Cecil Williams, Chairman or in his absence,

3

is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute these contracts and

Mr. Max Norris, Vice-Chairman, or Mr. Vincent Crawford, treasures

5

any amendments thereto for the duration of the contracts.

6

7

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the duration of these contracts shall be from

Council.

ATTEST:

October 1, 1978 to September 30, 1979, but may be extended by

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 7 day of July 1978, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote

of 1065 for; 0 against; 0 not voting; and 2 absent, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (a) of Article V of the

Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on Jnauary 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48

Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the Secretary of

Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment by the Papago

8

mutual agreement of both parties.

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

DATE

Superintendent

Papago Agency

THE WITH THE THE COUNCAL

DATE OF MEETING: July 7, 1978

RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE NO.: 78-35 37-78

ISTRICTS	REPRESENTATIVES	NO. OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT		
143	1. Edward N. Kisto (Joann Garcia) 2. Louis Harvey, Sr. (Enos Francisco, Jr.)	71.5 71.5	x * X	7-	# P	•		
<u>икит кик</u> 161	1. Rosemary Lopez (Nellie Martin) 2. Harriet Toro (Henry Jose)	80.5 80.5	X X					
1 ACHI 108	<ol> <li>Joseph P. Ramon</li> <li>(Stephen Listo)</li> <li>Simon Lopez</li> <li>(Cipriano Manuel)</li> </ol>	54.0 54.0	X X		, 4 Da			
<u>a vo</u> 47	<ol> <li>Cross Antone     (Edward J. Lopez)</li> <li>Williams Lewis, Sr.     (Juan Joe Cipriano)</li> </ol>	23.5 23.5	, x			X Y		
1CKIWAN 86	<ol> <li>Henry A. Ramon</li> <li>(James Angea)</li> <li>Edward Manuel</li> <li>(Archie Pilone)</li> </ol>	43.0 43.0	Х	•		<b>X</b>		
1 <u>SINEMO</u> 68	1. Lamando Francisco 2. Jose Manuel, Jr.	34.0 34.0	X X					
AN LUCY 35	1. Jeannie Morris (2. Ricardo M. Baptisto (Albert Gomez)	17.5 17.5	X X			A.		
N XAVIER 99	1. Tony Felix (Rosemary D. Secundino) 2. Arnold Smith (Caumen Mattias)	49.5 49.5	X X					
<u>СНИК ТОАК</u> 76	1. Joseph Enriquez (Christain Miguel) 2. Ramon Campillo, Jr. (Joann Francisco)	38.0 38.0	X			A		
ELLS 139	1. Mollie Garcia (Jacob Lewis) 2. Fred Stevens (Jacob Escalante)	69.5 69.5	X					
1F 01DAK	1. Vincent Manuel ( ) 2. Nicholas Jose (Melissa Norris)	51.5 51.5	x ·		*	en 8.5		
OTALS	Cecil Williams, Chairman	1065.0	1065.0	0	0	2.5		
With the second of the second								